

Pursuant to the Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008, Ty Inc. hereby certifies that based on the assessment of a third-party conformity assessment body accredited by the Consumer Product Safety Commission to conduct such tests, the product identified below complies with all rules, bans, standards, or regulations applicable to the product under any statute or law enforced by the Consumer Product Safety Commission.

Product Covered by this Certificate

Product Name: MISTY - snowman multi reg SKU Number: 36533

CPSC Product Safety Regulations to Which This Product is Being Certified:

- 1. ASTM F963-17: Mechanical and physical
- 2. ASTM F963-17: Flammability on solids and soft toys
- 3. ASTM F963-17 Sect. 4.3.5.2, CPSIA Sect. 101: Total lead content in substrate materials
- 4. ASTM F963-17 Sect. 4.3.5.1 and 4.3.5.2: Soluble heavy metal
- 16 CFR 1307: Phthalates California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (CA Prop 65): DEHP, BBP, DBP, DIDP, DnHP content
- 16 CFR 1307: Phthalates California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (CA Prop 65): DEHP, BBP, DIDP, DnHP content
- 7. Tolerances of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Regulation for Stuffed Toys

Identification of Manufacturer/Importer: Ty Inc., a Delaware Corporation, 280 Chestnut, Westmont, IL 60559

Individual Maintaining Records of Test Results:

Julie Taiym, Procurement Manager, Ty Inc., 280 Chestnut, Westmont, IL 60559 -630-920-1515

Date and Place Where Product Was Manufactured:

Manufacturing of the product commenced on April 2022, and the product was manufactured in China.

Date and Place Where Product Was Tested for Compliance with the Regulations Cited Above:

The testing period for the product was April 2022, and the product was tested in Hong Kong

Identification of Third-Party Laboratory on Whose Testing this Certificate Depends:

SGS Hong Kong Limited

Laboratory: 1/F, 3/F, 4/F & 5/F, on Wui Centre, 25 Lok Tsuen Fanling, New Territories, Hong Kong T (852)2334 4481 F(852)2764 3126 E: mktg,hk@sgs.com www.sgsgroup.com.hk